

## REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS PAMAHALAAN LUNGSOD NG MUNTINLUPA KALAKHANG MAYNILA

Telephone no. 861-0181/Fax: 862-6473 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com



## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-480**

A RESOLUTIONCOMMENDING AND GIVING DUE RECOGNITION TO SECOND LIEUTENANT JAN HERNAN REBADULLA PEREZ FOR RANKING FOURTHIN THE PHILIPPINE MILITARY ACADEMY (PMA) "MASALIGAN" CLASS OF 2021 THEREBY BRINGING HONOR AND PRESTIGE AND A SENSE OF PRIDE TO HIS FELLOW MUNTINLUPEÑOS IN THE CITY OF MUNTINLUPA

Sponsored by:

Hon. Coun. Atty. Raul R. Corro

Hon. Coun. Alexson V. Diaz

Hon. Coun. Paty Katy C. Boncayao

Hon. Coun. Louisito A. Arciaga

Hon. Coun. Allan Rey A. Camilon

Hon. Coun. Ting Niefes

Hon. Coun. Stephanie G. Teves

Hon. Coun. Ivee Rhia A. Tadefa

Hon. Coun. Engr. Marissa C. Rongavilla

Hon. Coun. Francis lan T. Bagatsing

Hon. Coun. Mark Lester M. Baes

Hon. Coun. Ma. Dhesiree G. Arevalo

Hon. Coun. Engr. Mamerto T. Sevilla, Jr.

Hon. Coun. Engr. Arlene D. Hilapo

Hon. Coun. Cornelio M. Martinez

Hon. Coun. Walter A. Arcilla

Hon. Coun. Kenichi D. Takagi, Jr.

WHEREAS, Second Lieutenant Jan Hernan Rebadulla Perez, a resident of Alabang Hills, Muntinlupa City, son of Janet R. Perez and the late Lieutenant General Hernanie B. Perez (Ret.), took up Bachelor of Science in Life Sciences in Ateneo de Manila University for one year before proceeding to the Philippine Military Academy (PMA);

WHEREAS, 2<sup>nd</sup>Lt. Perez ranked fourth in the PMA "Masaligan" (Mandirigmang Samahan na Lakas at Sandingan ng Bayan) Class of 2021. He received the Chief of Staff Saber and Philippine Air Force Saber Awards for graduating as the Brigade Commander of the Cadet Corps Armed Forces of the Philippines and the top graduate joining the Philippine Air Force, respectively.

WHEREAS, 2<sup>nd</sup> Lt. Perez was also awarded the Air Force Professional Plaque, Best Commandant's Paper, Outstanding Graduate of Basic Air Force Course of Class 2021-A, and Ayala Young Leaders Congress 2020, among others;

WHEREAS, the City Government is extending its congratulations to 2<sup>nd</sup> Lt. Jan Hernan Rebadulla Perez for bringing honor and prestige to Muntinlupa City and serve as an epitome of excellence and inspiration to our youth;

Juni Ma

CENTENDIAL CELEBRATION

LUNGSOD NG MUNTINLUPA







## REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS PAMAHALAAN LUNGSOD NG MUNTINLUPA KALAKHANG MAYNILA

Telephone no. 861-0181/Fax: 862-6473 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com



Page 2 Resolution No. 2021-480

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the 9th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa, to commend and give due recognition to Second Lieutenant Jan Hernan Rebadulla Perez for Ranking Fourth in the Philippine Military Academy (PMA) "Malasigan" Class of 2021 thereby bringing honor and prestige and a sense of pride to his fellow Muntinlupeños in the City of Muntinlupa.

ADOPTED, by the 9<sup>th</sup> SangguniangPanglunsod ng Muntinlupa this 24<sup>th</sup> day of May 2021, on its 98<sup>th</sup> Regular Session.

CONCURRED:

DISTRICT 1:

COUN. ATTY. RAUL R. CORRO Member

(LEAVE)
COUN. PATY KATY C. BONCAYAO

COUN. ALLAN REY A. CAMILON

Member

" Ku

Member

COUN. STEPHANIE & TEVES

Member

COUN. ALEXSON V. DIAZ

//

COUN. LOUISITO A. ARCIAGA

Member

COUN. TING NIEFES

Member

COUN IVEE RHIA A. TADEFA

Member

**DISTRICT 2:** 

COUN. ENGR. MARISSA C. RONGAVILLA

Member

COUN. FRANCIS IAN T. BAGATSING

Member

COUN. MARKESTER M. BAES

Member

(ABSENT) COUN. MA. DHESIREE G. AREVALO

Member/

COUN. ENGR. MANIERTO T. SEVILLA, JR.

lember







My My

a Mil



## REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS PAMAHALAAN LUNGSOD NG MUNTINLUPA KALAKHANG MAYNILA

Telephone no. 861-0181/Fax: 862-6473 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com



Page 3

Resolution No. 2021-480

COUN. ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO

Member

COUN. WALTER A. ARCILLA

President

Sectoral Representative

Association of Barangay Chairman

COUN. CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ Member

COUN. KENICHI D. TAKAGI, JR.

President

Sectoral Representative

Federation of Sangguniang Kabataan

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

ARTEMIO A. SIMUNDAC

City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

**APPROVED** 

ATTY. JAIME R. FRESNEDI

Date: 2 6 MAY 2021

Norie/9<sup>th</sup>/SP

